3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D3 | ECR-20-015808 10NOV2020 | JWC | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE . | ECR-20-018104 S P
E1 ECR-21-006797 09JuL2021 | F7Z RK
2266170-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F2 | ECR-22-146148 142022 | FJ | JAH
DOUBLE ACTING ;
3-2266170-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WILJIH
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266170-2 E TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266170-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1]12.79 mm [.110] O 7
WIRE 2]2.92 mm [.115] O 8
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA T - 811950 TR D VODllE 590
WIRE SZ%£ LENGH+4£% = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE I 1 w 1803078-3  |SPACER. PRECISION 1559
i — (2.54-3.20 mn [.100- 126 NI AN - 17 - [ 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL 114-32145 - - - ! 1 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
/S*EEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 HEEERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N\ - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁL - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
O AP it e I N B ~ [ 2 | 2| 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
-2l 2|2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 1225
-2l 2|2 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 1224
- | | 1803306- 1 PLATE, RETAINING 1223
VSWEE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /7\/4 : 1 1 1 1803340~ 1 PLATE, RETAINING :222
T mm [ INCH] Zﬁg REFERENCE SETTING 3 | | | 1752354-6  |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
0174 ANTENNA > 87170 03 L 113+ 3 0 - | | 2-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
1 5DS - QFB (TA) > 844/-0. 03 [ 112+/- 9 3 8\ /1 1 W W 1 1-16337123-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 178
DAKAR 467 > 75+/-0 03 [ 1084/ 0.3 - | | 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
RG-174 2.754/-0.03 [.108+/ 10.3 - | 1 | 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
RG-1T4LL > 754+/-0 03 [ 1084/ 10 3 - | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
RG-316 12 754/-0.03 [.108+/ 10.3 - ! 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1 74
- | REF | REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- | | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
E!!ﬂ - | | 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 189
- | | [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE Panic - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2|2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ~ ]! | | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 1 96
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S R R R ! 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L | | 1000180500 |NUT, _HEX, REG, Roflo, MJ. 1oc
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | | * 1907681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL | 0]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. /fN - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁx TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED ~ | | 1605565-9 | APPLICATOR BASTC ASSEMBLY, oF 146
' - | | 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
Zﬁl SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-32145 FOR - | | 1 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 40) 1 4]
SOLDER DIAMETER TO VERIFY BRAID CRIMP HEIGHT. - | | 1 1803308-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/N ITEM 1 WIRE CRIMP WIDTH 2.79mm . 110 INJ. *WARNING - e e 2| 207938375 S5CR, BHSC, Rofls (M4 X 20) 1393
AN e 17s wine R tus wioTh » aee ¢ 115 1n1 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R P2y 320440620 (SPACER, CYLIWDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | €
N FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T —rees85 0 TSPACER  CRIVPER >3
$§§O§§§§§§§T§$§ISPE§§§%§AJS§§N§§§N§?*45 o THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THEe CRIMP TOOLING, - ! 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NS T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 1773
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER :
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Aﬁl - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
g¢§81§P5$;fﬁg§$1§§ gg?éfﬁgg X&JHDggg ££?B§§QﬁfggN?Tg§§D4yIQHzf§NSORS A . | | c 1196057 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NI 2 | | 1803160-4  [ANVIL 8
- - - - - |
- - - - 6
- | | 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | | 3-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- | | [-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 2 | | 1-1633723-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE © 1
-77(-72|-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I B o6 CHRIGE AR T Cottroll e BRI SncR AT Lor | DV 2INOV20T3 — TE Connectivil
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q/i:EE;ZWNOVZOWS % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAy}”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2INOVZ2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S g Ocsr $ide Fee:
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GA% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o T 01| 00779 [@o2266170 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

—=

I~
SEE DETAIL A §' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

REF

T

42.67£0.05

i

DETAIL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AN
T O
=

j< N i H
SEE DETAIL AJ\/
§' @

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZaTion | DWN 2INOV2013 C > .
R.O.WILSON —— /g TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHR{JSTAKEMZWNOVEOWS IZ/—/ HOrHSburg’ T T1oe 608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD ZINOVZ2013 | NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . ke Ocean §ide Fecd
(49) one x | ol cator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=75 0 = f
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e *
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52266170 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OFA REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266170-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2266170-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WLTH
SENSORS A\
7-2266170-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 112.79 mm [.110] O 7
WIRE 21(2.92 mm [.115] O 8
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: QUTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ;ﬂ;ﬂ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
=L 3| $2.54-3.20 mm [.100-.126 IN] - 1] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
TERMINAL 114-32145 - w 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
[ 1] ,
appLicaTIoNEH T [ 1 | 2119082-6  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTHMENT 1244
SPECIFICATION B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINALS APPL IFD Zﬁl N - | w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - i 5844940-1  |AIR FTED MODULE 538
2203259-2 23268891 2 ] 21 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
-2 ] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 225
7 - 21 2| 1-2168083-4 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 224
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGH CRIMP HETGHT /1\/a\ 11 [ 1 | 1803306-1 |PLATE, RETAINING 223
SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING 7 | | 1803340 -1 PLATE. RETAINING 00D
RG-1T74 ANTENNA 2.87+/-0.03 [.113+/-.001] 9.0 3\| - | w 1752354-6 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
1.50S - QFB (TA) | 2.844/-0.03 [.112+/-.001] 9.3 - | w 27-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
DAKAR 462 2.15+/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 10.3 g\ /1 | | 1-1633723-9 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 0 178
RG-174 2.15+/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 10.3 - | | 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
RG-1T74LL 2.75+/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 10.3 - | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
RG-316 2.15+/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 10.3 -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- w 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- | REF [REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
AN - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
||||m| - w 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- 4] 4 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- w 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
Zﬁl - w 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. *WARNING -] 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
Zﬁl WPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TEM 180 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S ! 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 32
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
- w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE \/ALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL I NG ) _ > > 2168078- 1 SCREW DRIVE RH RoHS 2 x 188 66
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : T : '
e I SR R T REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. T | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
Zﬁl - w 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. E | 1-5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 50
/6\ SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-32145 FOR i 1901681-86  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL o
SOLDER DIAMETER TO VERIFY BRAID CRIMP HEIGHT. Aﬁ\ - w 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - w 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
ITEM 1 WIRE CRIMP WIDTH 2.79%mm [.110 INJ.
i - 1803308-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ITEM 178 WIRE CRIMP WIDTH 2.92mm [.115 INJ. -2 ] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 FOR ~ (¢ pe | 5-coddbel |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, oTRIP GUIDE o0
RECOMMENDED STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
wo.DggbﬁgiTSP%%%EéggogTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T i 13509282 |STRIP GUIDE >
: | N w 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Aﬁl THIS APPLICATOR [S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, B w 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
N w 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N w 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | w 1803160-4 |ANVIL 8
- - - - !
- - - - 0
- w 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | w 3-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- w 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N /N | w 1-1633723-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 0 1
-771-421-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2INOV2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHC(JHVWY
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMNNOVZOB — /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2INOVZ2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm TLELBIN Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£i::}§ﬁi i RPPLICATION SPEC -
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266170 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMATIC

—=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4X — — REF
il
33.64£0.05
v

XLTHB&iO.fS

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAK SITDE)

DETATL A
DOUBLE ACTING ,ﬂﬁ ¢
PNEUMAT IC

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

WITH SENSORS
T8 e

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— REF
o

L
.
LI
FEED TRACK POSITION
@ GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SEE DETAIL A~ —

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A
&

R L R B W o ZTNOVZ0T = 5
CHR( ] STAKEMEWNOVEOWS ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2INOVZ2013 | NAME ‘
mm P&ﬁ&iﬁgN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33w +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:]2266170
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVEZ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_38


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_39



